900605997 03/31/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM635714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900596086

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.		01/22/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS QUARTZ, INC.
Doing Business As:	DBA MOMENTIVE TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	22557 LUNN ROAD
City:	STRONGSVILLE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44149
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1703088	BORALECTRIC
Registration Number:	0763741	BORALLOY
Registration Number:	3598983	COOLFLOW
Registration Number:	2126905	POLARTHERM
Registration Number:	2417864	Q COAT
Registration Number:	2326014	TC1050
Registration Number:	2747472	TPG
Registration Number:	1844968	WELD-R-WHITE
Registration Number:	4539193	COOLFX
Registration Number:	3226622	121
Registration Number:	5590398	PUR Q

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-592-5000

TRADEMARK

900605997 REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0198

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: CARLOS P. GARRITANO/TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017282-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CARLOS P. GARRITANO

SIGNATURE: /CARLOS P. GARRITANO/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=TM_Assignment_Silicones-Quartz#page1.tif

source=TM_Assignment_Silicones-Quartz#page2.tif

source=TM_Assignment_Silicones-Quartz#page3.tif

source=TM Assignment Silicones-Quartz#page4.tif

source=TM_Assignment_Silicones-Quartz#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(NUNC PRO TUNC)

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ("Assignment") is from Momentive Performance Materials Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called "Assignor") to Momentive Performance Materials Quartz, Inc., d/b/a Momentive Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called "Assignee"), each of Assignor and Assignee a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties".

Whereas, MOM Holding and MOMQ Holding (parent companies of the Assignor and Assignee, respectively) entered into a Master Separation Agreement, dated January 1, 2020 (the "MSA");

Whereas, under the MSA, among other things, MOM Holding assigned its rights, and caused its subsidiaries to assign their rights, in and to the Assigned Trademarks (as defined below) to MOMQ Holding, or its applicable subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that this Assignment, which is subject to the MSA in all respects, accurately describes the Assigned Trademarks and is intended by the parties to be filed with the relevant governmental authorities to effect registration of the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks pursuant to the MSA.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges that it has sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark applications listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment. Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver all necessary or reasonably desired documents and assignments as may be required by the authorities in the various countries involved with the respective Assigned Trademarks in order to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any specialized agency of the United Nations whose duty it is to record documents evidencing ownership of trademarks and/or trademark applications, to record Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as owner of the Assigned Trademarks including any foreign equivalents thereto in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the Parties and their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be NUNC PRO TUNC and shall apply as of January 1, 2020.

MOMENTIN	/=	PERFO	PMANC	= 848	TERIAL	SINC
1867 1868 2 8 8 8 8 8	· -	renre	8 4 J 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	_ 868.6~	9 8 E F 8848	2 8 8 NG 2

By: Joseph Ostroff

Name: Joseph Ostroff

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: January 22, 2021

(Notarial)

Rosanne M. Perruppo 1/22/2021

ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE6155988
Qualified in Putnam County

Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010

COLUMNIE

MOMENTIVE PEROFRMANCE MATERIALS QUARTZ, INC.

By: _____ Name:Jeffrey Barlow

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

Date:

(Notarial)

This Assignment is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the Parties and their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby shall not affect the assignment of other Assigned Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be NUNC PRO TUNC and shall apply as of January 1, 2020.

MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.

By:	

Name: Joseph Ostroff

Title: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date:

(Notarial)

MOMENTIVE PEROFRMANCE MATERIALS QUARTZ, INC.

Name Jeffrey Barlow

Title: General Counsel & Secretary Date: January 26, 2021

(Notarial)

ZITA KELLY
Resident Cuyshogs County
Notery Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires:
October 1, 2024

Schedule A – Assigned Trademarks

40 04-Jul-2008 1250237 27-Ma 40 03-Jul-2008 04-Jan-2008 04-Jan-2008 07-De 21-Nov-2006 TMA754685 07-De 30-No 8 03-Nov-1994 866500 28-Au 594249 10-Ma 594249 10-Ma 22-Apr-1980 152274 30-No 4 22-Nov-2006 907338 22-No 05-Jul-2004 4153460 07-Jul 08-Oct-2005 4932038 14-Se 03-Jul-2008 7034309 09-Jur 4 21-Nov-2006 907338 21-No 12-Jul-2004 4932031 03-No 12-Jul-2004 3929031 03-No 12-Nov-2006 1507029 23-No 12-No 23-No 23-No 23-No 23-No 23-No 3593 03-Jul-2004 4845331 11-Ma 104 22-Nov-2005 5110751 15-Fel 49 21-No 10-Fel 6984 10-Fel </th <th>Docket Number</th> <th>Country</th> <th>Trademark Name</th> <th>Status</th> <th>Application No.</th> <th>Filing Date</th> <th>Registration No.</th> <th>Registration Date</th>	Docket Number	Country	Trademark Name	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BR ACEBA Abandoned 829878840 03-Jul-2008 CA ACEBA Abandoned 1325018 21-Nov-2006 TMA754685 CA CCOLFLOW Registered 1325018 21-Nov-2006 TMA754685 CA VAPORSTAR Registered 1447746 10-Aug-2009 TMA783736 CA VAPORSTAR Registered 1447746 22-Apr-1980 159274 CA BORALECTRIC Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 CA BORALECTRIC Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152460 20-Apr-1980 152460 20-Apr-1980 20-Apr-1981 173088 20-Apr-1981 20	MPM-0031	ΑU	ACEBA	Registered	1250237	04-Jul-2008	1250237	27-May-2009
CA ACEBA Abandoned 1377972 04-Jan-2008 CA COOLFLOW Registered 1373978 21-Nov-2006 TMA754685 CA VAPORSTAR Registered 1447746 10-Nuy-2009 TMA754685 CN BORALECTRIC Lapsed 94112528 03-Nov-1994 866500 CN BORALLOY Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 CN COOLFLOW Registered 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM COOLFLOW Registered 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3029031 12-Nov-2006 907338 EM CACEBA Lapsed 473877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 3929031 JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4843331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0550840 <	MPM-0107	BR	ACEBA	Abandoned	829878840	03-Jul-2008		
CA COOLFLOW Registered 1325018 21-Nov-2006 TMA754685 CA VAPORSTAR Registered 1447746 10-Aug-2009 TMA753736 CN BORALECTRIC Lapsed 94112528 03-Nov-1994 865500 CN BORALLOY Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 CN COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 CN POLARTHERM Registered 4153460 05-Jul-2004 4153460 CN POLARTHERM Registered 40006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 EM ACEBA Lapsed 47034309 03-Jul-2004 4932038 EM COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4	MPM-0146	CA	ACEBA	Abandoned	1377972	04-Jan-2008		
CA VAPORSTAR Registered 1447746 10-Aug-2009 TMA783736 CN BORALECTRIC Lapsed 94112528 03-Nov-1994 866500 CN BORALECTRIC Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152244 CN BORALLOY Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152244 CN COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 CN POLARTHERM Registered 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4945331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594889 11-Oct-2005 <t< td=""><td>MPM-0149</td><td>CA</td><td>COOLFLOW</td><td>Registered</td><td>1325018</td><td>21-Nov-2006</td><td>TMA754685</td><td>07-Dec-2009</td></t<>	MPM-0149	CA	COOLFLOW	Registered	1325018	21-Nov-2006	TMA754685	07-Dec-2009
CN BORALECTRIC Lapsed 94112528 03-Nov-1994 866500 CN BORALECTRIC Inactive 594249 594249 CN BORALECTRIC Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 CN BORALLOY Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 CN COLFLOW Registered 4153460 05-Jul-2004 4153460 CN VAPORSTAR Lapsed 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3029031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM POLARTHERM Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 493803 LP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4845331 JP ACEBA Registered 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 4845331 <	MPM-0180	CA	VAPORSTAR	Registered	1447746	10-Aug-2009	TMA783736	30-Nov-2010
CN BORALECTRIC Inactive 594249 CN BORALLOY Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 CN BORALLOY Inactive 152274 22-Apr-1980 152274 CN COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 CN POLARTHERM Registered 493203 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM ACEBA Lapsed 7034309 03-Jul-2004 4932038 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3029031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM POLARTHERM Registered 1507029 23-Nov-2006 907338 EM POLARTHERM Registered 2008-05359 03-Jul-2004 3929031 IN COOLFLOW Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2006 1507029 JP POLARTHERM Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2006 5322748 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR	MPM-0197	CN	BORALECTRIC	Lapsed	94112528	03-Nov-1994	866500	28-Aug-1996
CN BORALLOY Inactive 15274 22-Apr-1980 15274 CN COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 CN POLARTHERM Registered 4133460 05-Jul-2004 4153460 CN VAPORSTAR Lapsed 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM ACEBA Lapsed 7034309 03-Jul-2008 7034309 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3029031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM POLARTHERM Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2006 907338 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 3929031 JP POLARTHERM Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2006 5322748 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200546894 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004	MPM-0198	CN	BORALECTRIC	Inactive			594249	10-May-1992
CN COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 CN POLARTHERM Registered 4153460 05-Jul-2004 4153460 CN VAPORSTAR Lapsed 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM ACEBA Lapsed 7034309 20-Jul-2006 907333 EM COOLFLOW Registered 3920931 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM POLARTHERM Registered 1507029 23-Nov-2006 1507029 IN COOLFLOW Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 3929031 JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4845331 JP ACEBA Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 4845331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 4845331 H VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4020430932 07-Jul-2004	MPM-0199	CN	BORALLOY	Inactive	152274	22-Apr-1980	152274	30-Nov-1981
CN POLARTHERM Registered 4153460 05-Jul-2004 4153460 CN VAPORSTAR Lapsed 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM ACEBA Lapsed 7034309 03-Jul-2008 7034309 EM COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM POLARTHERM Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4845331 JP ACEBA Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2005 5110751 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 49-0650840 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0748477 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 93031147 05-Jul-2005 <td>MPM-0201</td> <td>CN</td> <td>COOLFLOW</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>A0006484</td> <td>22-Nov-2006</td> <td>907338</td> <td>22-Nov-2006</td>	MPM-0201	CN	COOLFLOW	Registered	A0006484	22-Nov-2006	907338	22-Nov-2006
CN VAPORSTAR Lapsed 4932038 08-Oct-2005 4932038 EM ACEBA Lapsed 7034309 03-Jul-2008 7034309 EM COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM POLARTHERM Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2004 4845331 JP ACEBA Registered 200594589 11-Oct-2005 510729 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 4845331 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 US BORALECTRIC Registered 721564031 04-Jan-2008	MPM-0247	CN	POLARTHERM	Registered	4153460	05-Jul-2004	4153460	07-Jul-2007
EM ACEBA Lapsed 7034309 03-Jul-2008 7034309 EM COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM POLARTHERM Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2008 5322748 JP ACEBA Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2006 1507029 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 40006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 49-0650840 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 5110751 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 3031147 05-Jul-20	MPM-0298	CN	VAPORSTAR	Lapsed	4932038	08-Oct-2005	4932038	14-Sep-2008
EM COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 21-Nov-2006 907338 EM POLARTHERM Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 1507029 23-Nov-2006 1507029 JP ACEBA Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 4845331 JP POLARTHERM Registered 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 4845331 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200440932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 US BORALECTRIC Registered 77364031	MPM-0329	EM	ACEBA	Lapsed	7034309	03-Jul-2008	7034309	09-Jun-2009
EM POLARTHERM Registered 3929031 12-Jul-2004 3929031 EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 1507029 23-Nov-2006 1507029 JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2008 5322748 JP POLARTHERM Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 4845331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 US BORALEOTRIC Registered 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALEOW Registered 72136902	MPM-0333	EM	COOLFLOW	Registered	A0006484	21-Nov-2006	907338	21-Nov-2006
EM VAPORSTAR Abandoned 4673877 07-Oct-2005 4673877 IN COOLFLOW Registered 1507029 23-Nov-2006 1507029 JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2008 5322748 JP POLARTHERM Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 4845331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 93031147 05-Jul-2004 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 7364031 05-Jul-2005 1220649 US BORALEOTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US POLARTHERM Registered 75369758	MPM-0352	EM	POLARTHERM	Registered	3929031	12-Jul-2004	3929031	03-Nov-2005
IN COOLFLOW Registered 1507029 23-Nov-2006 1507029 JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2008 5322748 JP POLARTHERM Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 4845331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US BORALLOY Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US POLARTHERM Registered 75369758 <	MPM-0368	EM	VAPORSTAR	Abandoned	4673877	07-Oct-2005	4673877	13-Nov-2006
JP ACEBA Registered 2008-053593 03-Jul-2008 5322748 JP POLARTHERM Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 4845331 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2005 1220649 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 75173892 30-Jan-1962 763741 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US POLARTHERM Registered 75369758 0	MPM-0500	Z	COOLFLOW	Registered	1507029	23-Nov-2006	1507029	23-Nov-2006
JP POLARTHERM Registered 2004062104 05-Jul-2004 484531 JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 94048369 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US QCOAT Registered 75369758 07-O	MPM-0603	٩ľ	ACEBA	Registered	2008-053593	8002-luL-20	5322748	14-May-2010
JP VAPORSTAR Abandoned 200594589 11-Oct-2005 5110751 KR COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 KR COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200546984 10-Oct-2004 40-0650840 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 94048369 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US POLARTHERM Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-0614	JP	POLARTHERM	Registered	2004062104	05-Jul-2004	4845331	11-Mar-2005
KR COOLFLOW Registered A0006484 22-Nov-2006 907338 KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US POLARTHERM Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-0652	JP	VAPORSTAR	Abandoned	200594589	11-Oct-2005	5110751	15-Feb-2008
KR POLARTHERM Registered 40200430932 07-Jul-2004 40-0650840 KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 94048369 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US POLARTHERM Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-0665	KR	COOLFLOW	Registered	A0006484	22-Nov-2006	907338	07-Jan-2008
KR VAPORSTAR Abandoned 40200546984 10-Oct-2005 40-0748477 TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 94048369 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-0679	XR	POLARTHERM	Registered	40200430932	07-Jul-2004	40-0650840	10-Feb-2006
TW POLARTHERM Registered 93031147 05-Jul-2004 1182880 TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 94048369 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-0696	KR	VAPORSTAR	Abandoned	40200546984	10-Oct-2005	40-0748477	30-May-2008
TW VAPORSTAR Abandoned 94048369 07-Oct-2005 1220649 US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-1089	WT	POLARTHERM	Registered	93031147	05-Jul-2004	1182880	01-Dec-2005
US ACEBA Lapsed 77364031 04-Jan-2008 3603828 US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-1106	WT	VAPORSTAR	Abandoned	94048369	07-Oct-2005	1220649	01-Aug-2006
US BORALECTRIC Registered 74159921 23-Apr-1991 1703088 US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-1174	SU	ACEBA	Lapsed	77364031	04-Jan-2008	3603828	07-Apr-2009
US BORALLOY Registered 72136902 30-Jan-1962 763741 US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-1181	US	BORALECTRIC	Registered	74159921	23-Apr-1991	1703088	28-Jul-1992
US COOLFLOW Registered 77047959 20-Nov-2006 3598983 US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-1182	SU	BORALLOY	Registered	72136902	30-Jan-1962	763741	28-Jan-1964
US POLARTHERM Registered 75173892 30-Sep-1996 2126905 1 US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864 1	MPM-1188	SU	COOLFLOW	Registered	77047959	20-Nov-2006	3598983	31-Mar-2009
US Q COAT Registered 75369758 07-Oct-1997 2417864	MPM-1232	SU	POLARTHERM	Registered	75173892	30-Sep-1996	2126905	06-Jan-1998
	MPM-1233	US	Q COAT	Registered	75369758	07-Oct-1997	2417864	02-Jan-2001

MPM-1572	MPM-1346	MPM-1344	MPM-1221	MPM-1200	MPM-0669	MPM-0436	MPM-0343	MPM-0238	MPM-0158	MPM-1518	MPM-1427	MPM-1340	MPM-1285	MPM-1281	MPM-1277	MPM-1274
SU	WO	WO	US	US	즀	ᇛ	EM	CN	CA	CN	US	WO	US	US	US	US
PUR Q	MOTIONITE	121	MOTIONITE	121	121	121	MOTIONITE	MOTIONITE	MOTIONITE	BORALECTRIC	COOLFX	COOLFLOW	WELD-R-WHITE	VAPORSTAR	TPG	TC1050
Registered	Lapsed	Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Inactive	Lapsed	Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	Registered	Registered
87866131	A0006298	908798	77940498	77015586	908798	908798	A0006298	A0006298	1322672	22924408	85844741	A0006484	74263405	78719520	75457180	75624519
06-Apr-2018	01-Nov-2006	22-Nov-2006	19-Feb-2010	06-Oct-2006	22-Nov-2006	22-Nov-2006	02-Nov-2006	02-Nov-2006	02-Nov-2006	24-Feb-2017	08-Feb-2013	22-Nov-2006	07-Apr-1992	12-Jul-2005	25-Mar-1998	21-Jan-1999
5590398	906035	908798		3226622	908798	908798	906035	906035		22924408	4539193	907338	1844968	3220772	2747472	2326014
23-Oct-2018	01-Nov-2006	22-Nov-2006		10-Apr-2007	22-Nov-2006	22-Nov-2006	02-Nov-2006	02-Nov-2006		28-Feb-2018	27-May-2014	22-Nov-2006	12-Jul-1994	20-Mar-2007	05-Aug-2003	07-Mar-2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/09/2021 REEL: 007242 FRAME: 0204